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GENERAL SERVICE SMALL 
 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all electric service of a single character supplied at one (1) point of delivery and used for general 
business or commercial purposes, institutions, public or private, and purpose for which no specific rate schedule 
is provided. This rate is applicable to service of thirty (30) kW or less of demand. If a demand of thirty (30) kW 
is exceeded twice (2) during a twelve (12) month period, service will be changed to the applicable rate necessary 
to accommodate the load. 

At the Cooperative’s option, this schedule may be made available for intermittent or seasonal service, such as 
electric powered water pumps, fence chargers, stock tank heaters, welders, incidental lighting, machine sheds, 
storage facilities, signs, other non-domestic equipment, and non-domestic buildings. Service under this section 
will not be applicable where premises are regularly occupied by a single family residential unit. 

 
TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase or multi-phase, sixty (60) cycles, at available voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Service Access Charge: 
Single Phase $30.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2022 
 $35.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2023 
 $40.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2024 
 
Multi Phase $39.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2022 
 $44.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2023 
 $49.00/mo.  Effective January 1, 2024 
 

 
Energy Charge: $0.09758/kWh  Effective January 1, 2022 
 $0.09395/kWh  Effective January 1, 2023 
 $0.09119/kWh  Effective January 1, 2024 

 
An additional monthly charge for new service installations may be required as determined by the  line 
extension policy of the Cooperative’s Rules and Regulations. 
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TERM OF CONTRACT FOR INTERMITTENT AND SEASONAL CONSUMERS 
If a new service is built, the term of the contract shall be in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the 
Cooperative. If an existing service is utilized for seasonal or intermittent services, a one-year contract is 
required. 
 
ELECTRIC SPACE HEATING 
Consumers will be required to install separate metering equipment for all approved permanently installed 
electric space heating and optional water heating. Monthly kWh recorded by separate metering equipment 
will be billed at the rate of $0.07258 per kWh effective January 1, 2022, $0.06895 per kWh effective January 
1, 2023, and $0.06619 effective January 1, 2024; and will be subject to the power cost adjustment during the 
winter billing period. The winter billing period shall be November through May. To qualify for the discount 
noted above, electric heat must be a primary source of heat. 

 
THIS SECTION IS FROZEN: Consumers, whose approved permanently installed electric space heating and 
water heating equipment was connected prior to April 1,2018 and where such equipment was not separately 
metered, will receive a monthly credit of $0.0250 per kWh usage above 1,000 kWh during the winter billing 
period. However, the credit shall not apply to more than 3,500 kWh per month. 

 
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT AND PROPERTY TAX RIDER 
The energy usage is subject to the Power Cost Adjustment and Property Tax Rider clauses. 

 DEMAND 
The demand shall be the maximum average kW load used by the Consumer for any period of fifteen (15) 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as directed or recorded by the 
Cooperative’s demand meter. 
 
MINIMUM BILL 
The minimum monthly bill shall be the applicable Service Access Charge and any other charges as 
provided in the Electric Service Agreement. 

 
TERMS OF PAYMENT 
Payment shall be in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Cooperative as they  currently exist 
or may be amended from time to time. 




